
RESOLUTION 00-49 

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Management Fund has carried forward cash in 

excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/2000. 

WHEREAS these revenues ere not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for 

the Solid Waste Management Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ =.:.....;;:.;:;:__ day of 

__ M_ar_c_h _____ , 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

70000000-389910 
70000000-389971 
70345590-389921 
70366534-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

70999599-599900 
70996599-599973 
70996599-599975 
70996599-599976 
70345599-599907 
70366599-599977 

Balances Fwd-Cash 
Balances Fwd-Escrow 
Balances Fwd-Sinking Fund 
Balances Fwd-Renewal & Replacement 

Cash to be Carried Forward 
Cash to be Carried Fwd-Lofton PC 
Cash to be Carried Fwd-WNClClose 
Cash to be Carried Fwd-WN Vertical 
Cash to be Carried Fwd-Sinking Fund 
Cash to be Carried Fwd-Renewal/Replace. 

$ 51,951 
$407,822 
$ 37,830 
$ 5,094 
$502,697 

$ 51,951 
$ 3,054 
$293,695 
$ Ill ,073 
$ 37,830 
$ 5,094 
$ 502,697 

ADOPTED this _......:2=7-=:t=h ___ day -----'===---------' 2000. 

ATTEST: 


