## **RESOLUTION 00-49**

**WHEREAS** the Solid Waste Management Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/2000.

WHEREAS these revenues ere not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for the Solid Waste Management Fund.

BE IT THERE	FORE resolved	by the Board of C	County Commi	issioners, Nassau
County, Florida in reg	ular session, o	luly assembled or	the2	7th day of
March	_, 2000 the fo	ollowing budget ar	mendment pur	suant to Florida
Statutes Chapter 129.06	(2) (d) be adopt	ted:		
REVENUE				
70000000-389910	Balances 1	s Fwd-Cash		\$ 51,951
70000000-389971	Balances	Balances Fwd-Escrow		
70345590-389921	Balances Fwd-Sinking Fund			\$ 37,830
70366534-389910	Balances Fwd-Renewal & Replacement			\$ 5,094 \$ 502,697
APPROPRIATION				
70999599-599900	Cash to be Carried Forward			\$ 51,951
70996599-599973	Cash to be Carried Fwd-Lofton PC			\$ 3,054
70996599-599975	Cash to be Carried Fwd-WNC1Close			\$ 293,695
70996599-599976	Cash to be Carried Fwd-WN Vertical			\$ 111,073
70345599-599907	Cash to be Carried Fwd-Sinking Fund			\$ 37,830
70366599-599977	Cash to be Carried Fwd-Renewal/Replace.			\$ 5,094 \$ 502,697
ADOPTED this	27th	day of	March	, 2000.
ATTEST:			Down 5	
ATILST.	J.	CHAI	RMAN	
Makle	16 Y			
EX-OFFICI	O CLERK	***************************************		